
710 E San Augustine
Deer Park TX 77536City of Deer Park

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ACT 18-003 Name:

Status:Type: Acceptance Agenda Ready

File created: In control:1/24/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/6/2018

Title: Approval of Balancing Change Order and acceptance of completion of the 10” Force Main
replacement at HCFCD B112-00-00.

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. aerial crossing balancing CO, 2. Aerial crossing final pay app

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approval of Balancing Change Order and acceptance of completion of the 10” Force Main
replacement at HCFCD B112-00-00.

Summary: PMG, LLC has completed the 10” Force Main replacement at HCFCD B112-00-00.  A
deduct balancing change order in the amount of $47,703.00 brings the contract from the awarded
contract amount of $99,166.00 to a completed contract amount of $51,463.00. Approval of this project
includes the retainage release in the amount of $2,573.15.  This project was completed under budget
and on time.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact:

This project was funded out of the Water/Sewer Contingency Fund

Staff is requesting approval of the Balancing Change Order and acceptance of the completed project

City of Deer Park Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

